

Schedule of Fees 2015-2016



Academic Year

mindwerx4kids maintains small class sizes low child teacher ratios and individualized program planning.

- Kindergarten: Average class size is 10 with 2 teachers child-teacher ratio: 5:1
- Grades 1-8: Maximum class size is 7 with 1 teacher maximum 7:1 ratio
- Support Staff: Behaviour Therapist and Special Needs Assistants are available for all classes.

mindwerx4kids offers regular academic evaluation and an annual psychoeducational assessments for all students to guide individualized program planning. Reports are provided to parents as these occur.

mindwerx4kids does not expect parents to contribute to capital costs or expansion plans although donations are welcome. We are a non-profit organization with a charitable donation number and can provide a tax-deductible receipt.

New Student Registration fee: one time to be paid on registration \$ 500.00

Annual Fees Junior and Senior Kindergarten – Half Day \$ 7,000.00

Junior and Senior Kindergarten – Full Day \$ 13,500.00

Grade 1 to Grade 8 \$ 13,500.00

Payment Option #1 Payment in Full upon enrolment/re-enrolment

If this option is chosen and total annual fee is paid in full, the following amount will be waived and deducted from the payment:

Kindergarten – Half Day \$250.00 Kindergarten to Grade 8 – Full Day \$500.00

Payment Option #2 Monthly Payment Schedule – Ten (10) Payments

Installments	JK/SK Half	JK/SK Full	Grades 1 through 8
Sept – June (10)	\$700.	\$1350.	\$1350.
Number of	10 payable the 1 st	10 payable the 1 st	10 payable the 1 st day of each month
Cheques	day of each month	day of each month	
Annual Process	\$100.	\$100.	\$100.
Charge (included)			
Total Monthly	\$700.	\$1,350.	\$1,300.
Payment			
Total Annual Fees:	\$7,000.	\$13,500.	\$13,500.

^{*}Please note: Post-dated cheques for Option #2 must be enclosed with the first instalment. VISA, Mastercard and Interac payments are also an option for those collecting Air Miles or other rewards. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on overdue accounts and any cheque that does not clear for any reason will incur an administrative charge of \$50.00.